

# ALEDO ISD BOARD MEETING TEMPLATE

#### MEETING DATE: August 19, 2024

**AGENDA ITEM:** Annual Review of State Board for Educator Certification Professional Development Clearinghouse and Consider Approval of the District's Professional Development Plan

**PRESENTER:** Kim Raymond, Deputy Superintendent

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

• Per DMA(Local)-Professional Development: Required Staff Development, the Board shall annually review the professional development clearinghouse as published by the State Board of Education Certification (SBEC) and annually approve the District's professional development plan.

# **FISCAL INFORMATION:**

None

# ATTACHMENTS:

Board Policy DMA(Local)-Professional Development: Required Staff Development State Board for Educator Certification Professional Development Clearinghouse 2024-2025 Aledo ISD Professional Development Plan

# ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees review the State Board for Educator Certification Professional Development Clearinghouse and approve the 2024-2025 Aledo ISD Professional Development plan as presented.